Board of Appeals.

- The Planning Board was the lead agency in the SEQR process
regarding Greenidge’s application for a Data Farm on its existing site.
The Planning Board established November 7,2020 for the receiving
of public comments on the proposed project. Some three hundred
twenty two (322) comments from the public were received and
reviewed by the Planning Board to which they responded in a
statement. The comment forms expressed concerns about impacts to
Seneca Lake and impacts with regard to climate change. However,
during its analysis of potential impacts on Part 2 of the Environmental